Industrial 120,750 £0.50 – £10.00 4.49% – 9.53%
Retail 59,225 £4.65 – £75.00 7.16% – 10.65%
Office 43,275 £8.50 – £30.00 4.78% – 9.62%
Alternatives 16,925 £8.50 – £29.60 7.30% – 10.43%

Portfolio* 240,175 £0.50 – £75.00 4.49% – 10.65%

* Valuation per Knight Frank LLP.

Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs
against reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
held at the end of the reporting period.

With regards to investment property, gains and losses for recurring fair value measurements categorised within
Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and rent guarantee debtor where
applicable, are recorded in profit or loss.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2023

110 AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 31 March 2023

12.	Investment property (continued)

12.b)	 Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)
Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

31 March 2023
Resulting fair value of investment property 223,280 205,317 204,098 225,214

31 March 2022
Resulting fair value of investment property 250,408 230,258 230,818 250,477

Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +10% -10% +10% -10%

31 March 2023
Resulting fair value of investment property 232,439 196,550 194,983 237,533

31 March 2022
Resulting fair value of investment property 260,668 220,355 222,326 261,938

Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +15% -15% +15% -15%

31 March 2023
Resulting fair value of investment property 241,600 187,803 186,663 251,301

31 March 2022
Resulting fair value of investment property 270,943 210,468 214,571 274,743

Given the current volatility in the property market, the above levels of sensitivity of unobservable inputs are
considered to demonstrate plausible scenarios in the near future and a reasonable resulting range of movement
in valuation.

12.c) Real estate risk
The Company has considered the risks specific to its investment property within note 22.2 Financing Management.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2023

111AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 31 March 2023

13.	Receivables and prepayments
31 March 2023

£’000
31 March 2022